

December 31, 2023

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Corporate Relation Department	Listing Department
Phiroze Jeejeeboy Towers	Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor, Plot no. C/1,
Dalal Street, Fort,	G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 001	Mumbai - 400 051
BSE Scrip Code: 539056	NSE Scrip Symbol: IMAGICAA

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)</u> Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 read with Para A of Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations"), we hereby inform that the Company has received an Order from Office of the Assistant/Deputy Commissioner of CGST & C. Excise, Raigad.

The details of the above Order as required under Regulation 30 of SEBI Listing Regulations are given below:

Name of the Authority	Office of the Assistant/Deputy Commissioner of CGST & C. Excise, Raigad ("Raigad GST Authority")
Nature and details of the action(s)	Order under Section 73 of the CGST Act, 2017 read with MGST Act / IGST Act, 2017 ("the said Acts")
Date of receipt of communication	December 31, 2023
from authority	
Details of the	The Company has received an Order passed from Raigad GST
violation(s)/contravention(s)	Authority determining tax credit wrongly transitioned to GST of
committed or alleged to be committed	Rs. 19,68,945/-, a penalty of Rs. 1,96,894/- and interest thereon
-	under applicable provisions of the said Acts.
Impact on financial, operation or	There is no material impact on financials, operations or other
other activities of the listed entity,	activities of the Company, due to the above intimation. The
quantifiable in monetary terms to the	Company may file necessary appeals with the appellate authority
extent possible	in this regard.

Please take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Imagicaaworld Entertainment Limited

Reshma Poojari Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Imagicaaworld Entertainment Limited